
10,785 -11.6 768 787 2.5

1,648 -0.3 Adult 699 717 2.6

9,137 -13.4 Juvenile 69 70 1.4

2,132.6 -13.3 Male 625 623 -0.3

325.9 -2.2 Female 143 164 14.7

1,806.8 -15.1 2,697 2,384 -11.6

Adult 2,291 2,085 -9.0

Juvenile 406 299 -26.4

Male 1,797 1,612 -10.3

Female 900 772 -14.2

6 -50.0 15,768 16,991 7.8

Firearm 3 -40.0 Adult 14,798 16,179 9.3

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2 0.0 Juvenile 970 812 -16.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 0 -100.0 Male 11,199 11,970 6.9

Other 1 -50.0 Female 4,569 5,021 9.9

204 11.5 19,233 20,162 4.8

Firearm 3 200.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 0.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 193 10.3

Other 7 16.7

236 9.3 2 1 -50.0

Firearm 65 -9.7 1 0 -100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 23 21.1 64 76 18.8

Hands/Fists/Feet 123 20.6 29 25 -13.8

Other 25 8.7 312 369 18.3

1,202 -3.2 0 2

Firearm 340 6.3 3,224 3,678 14.1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 259 -7.8 12 11 -8.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 161 -10.6 27 27 0.0

Other 442 -4.1 3,671 4,189 14.1

1,811 -11.3

Forced Entry 871 -7.5

No Forced Entry 761 -18.2

Attempted Entry 179 5.9

6,631 -14.5

Pocket Picking 4 300.0

Purse Snatching 1

Shoplifting 1,428 -16.5

From Motor Vehicle 1,164 -23.8

Motor Vehicle Parts 634 -14.8

Bicycles 429 9.7

From Building 180 -16.3

From Coin Oper. Dev. 6 20.0

All Other 2,785 -12.0

695 -7.6

10,785 -11.6
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2017.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 3/22/2018.

Total Index Crime 12,204 Violent Offense Arrests

Total Violent Crime 1,653

Total Property Crime 10,551

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2016 2017
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2016 2017

Percent 

Change

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2016 2017 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 2,461.1

Violent Crime Rate 333.4

Property Crime Rate 2,127.8

Rape 183 TOTAL ARRESTS

1

Murder 12 Part II Offense Arrests

5

2

3

1 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

175
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2016 2017 Percent 

Change6

2

102 Fondling

23 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 1,242 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 216 Murder

72 Manslaughter

19 Rape

Burglary 2,041

942 Property Information Values

320 Simple Assault

281 Threat/Intimidation

180 Simple Stalking

930
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

169 VALUE VALUE

461 TOTAL OFFENSES

0 Clothing & Furs 364,842 58,300

1,711 Motor Vehicles 6,427,088 5,387,438

7,758 Currency, Note, Etc. 1,036,542 18,507

1 Jewelry, Precious Metals 2,541,131 131,270

53,740

215 Household Goods 438,649 17,628

1,528 Office Equipment 537,719 122,358

744 TVs, Radios, Stereos 339,495 45,939

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 752 Miscellaneous 3,984,504 547,822

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 12,204 TOTAL VALUES 16,021,123 6,403,941

5 Consumable Goods 125,646 20,564

3,163 Livestock 1,760 375

391 Firearms 223,747



1

1

TOTAL 819

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
405

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

218

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
196

VEHICLE RECOVERY

1

ARSON

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

TOTAL INHABITED

18

3

1

0

4

1

2

12

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

6

0

0

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

48

TOTAL ABANDONED

1

0

1

0

1

1

0

7

0

1

15

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

1

0

30

7

300

0

2,371

8

18

2,735

0

0

5

0

9

Other

0

0

0

0

333

Cohabitant

1

0

9

0

141

1

1,608

3

12

1,775

18

14

38

1

262

Other Family

0

0

419

Sibling

0

0

7

1

36

0

287

0

2

333

10

44

0

324

0

Child

0

0

41

0

2

10

752

Parent

0

0

0

0

41

0

513

6

2

562

1

0

64

0

675

Spouse

0

0

25

369

2

3,678

11

27

4,189

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Pasco County

505,709

-12.3

0.6

23.0

4.9

-4.6

-8.3

-1.4

-0.3

12,588

11,541

11,381

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2017

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2013

2014

2015

-5.4

-7.5

1.1

13,861

12,822

12,957

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-6.4

-8.6

12,204 10,551

9,137

-7.3

-13.4

473,566

479,340

487,588

495,868

2.0

2,926.9

2,674.9

2,657.4

2,461.1

2,132.62017

.

10,785 -11.6

1,273

1,281

1,576

1,653

1,648

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-0.7

-7.4

-13.3

1.1

1.2

1.7

1.72016 -5.8

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

1

0

76


